

Office of the Mayor

sreilly@waukesha-wi.gov

Shawn N. Reilly, Mayor

201 DELAFIELD STREET WAUKESHA, WISCONSIN 53188-3633 TELEPHONE 262/524-3700 FAX 262/524-3899

PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, the Hebron House began serving Waukesha County in 1982; and

WHEREAS, the Hebron House is celebrating its 35th Anniversary this year; and

WHEREAS, the Hebron House provides shelter and services to help individuals and families overcome their homelessness; and

WHEREAS, the Hebron House accepts all people facing homelessness and supports, guides, and advocates in ways that promote greater self-sufficiency; and

WHEREAS, the first Hebron House shelter opened in August of 1983 and since then, many other services, programs and facilities have been added to address the needs of people experiencing a housing crisis; and

WHEREAS, organizations like the Hebron House are vital service providers and play a critical role in our community; and

NOW, THEREFORE, **BE IT RESOLVED**, that I, Shawn Reilly, Mayor of the City of Waukesha, Wisconsin, do hereby congratulate the

Hebron House

on their 35th Anniversary and commend them for their dedication and service to our community. I urge everyone to further support them by purchasing tickets for their Anniversary Celebration on Thursday, June 1, 2017.

Signed this 16 th day of May, 2017
Shawn Reilly, Mayor
City of Waukesha

